Operating instructions
Microwave Oven
UK
2
Table of contents
Ins ta l la t ion  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .3
Warn ing  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .4
Genera l  descr ip t ion  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .5

▼▼ Press the TIME key, programme the time with the selector knob.
▼▼ Press START .
Programming with the food type key
▼▼ Press the FOOD TYPE key, select the food type with the
selector knob.
▼▼ Press the FUNCTION key, select the function with the selector knob;
the correct microwave power setting will be programmed
according to the food type selected.
▼▼ Press the TIME key, programme the time with the selector knob.
▼▼ Press START .
5 : 0 0
7 : 0 0
You may choose amongst the following programmes :
Express programme
▼▼ Set the programme time (ex. 2 minutes) with the selector knob.
The functions &  blink alternatively to indicate that
the express programme (900 W) is set.
▼▼ Press START .
2 : 0 0
11
Automatic programming
With the AUTO key, the programme time is set automatically
according to the weight of your food item.
▼▼ Press the FOOD TYPE key,  select the food type with the
selector knob.
▼▼ Press the FUNCTION key, select the function with the selector knob.
▼▼ Press the AUTO key; flashes,
use the selector knob to indicate the weight of your food item (ex. 500g)
▼▼ Press START .
The appropriate time is programmed automatically.
50
AUTO Programming
9 : 0 0
500
Programming the dual-level grill
• Press the GRILL key once to select HIGH GRILL , press twice to select LOW GRILL
. Set the programme time with the selector knob and press START .
Press the GRILL key a third time to stop the grill functioning.
This function enables you to grill meat and brown dishes such as gratins.  It may be used
before or after cooking, as called for in the recipe.
• The grill folds down for easy cleaning:
1 - Horizontal position: for cooking au gratin, or grilling food laid flat.
2 - Vertical position: for cleaning the oven and for the rotisserie function.
Always allow the grill to cool off 25 minutes before touching it.
• After grilling make sure to use an oven mitt to handle dishes, and remember to use only